LIMITED WARRANTY ** The original sales receipt is the only acceptable proof of purchase**
Tease Tea INC warrants that this appliance shall be free from defects in material and
workmanship for a period of three (3) years from the date of original purchase.Tease Tea INC,
at its sole discretion during this warranty period, will repair or replace a defective product or
ea_S( issue a refund. All liability is limited to the amount of the purchase price. This warranty covers
1505 Laperriere Ave Suite 368, Ottawa, ON K1Z 7T1 | ph: +1 800-489-6146 defects only, and does not cover damage which occurs in failure, alteration, accident, misuse,
Smart Heated Mug Kit 2.0 abuse, breakage, neglect, improper maintenance, use contrary to the operating instructions or
Model Number: TSHMKV2-23 commercial use.
IMPORTANT SAFEGUARDS

1. Read all instructions

2. Do not touch surface when hot

3. To protect against electrical hazards, do not immerse cord, plugs or the appliance in water or any other liquid.

4. Close supervision is necessary when any appliance is used by or near children. Children should be supervised to ensure that they do not play with the
appliance.

5. This appliance is not intended for use by persons (including children) with reduced physical, sensory or mental capabilities or lack of experience and
knowledge, unless they have been given supervision or instruction concerning the use of the appliance by a person responsible for their safety.

6. Unplug from outlet when not in use and before cleaning. Allow to cool before putting on or taking off parts and before cleaning the appliance.

7. Do not operate any appliance with a damaged cord or plug or after the appliance malfunctions or has been damaged in any manner.

8. The use of accessories or attachments not recommended by Tease may cause hazards.

9. Extreme caution must be used when moving an appliance containing hot liquid.

10. Do not use outdoors.

11. Do not let cord hang over edge of table or counter or touch hot surfaces.

12. Do not use appliance for other than its intended use & Do not leave unit unattended while in use.

SAVE THESE INSTRUCTIONS (HOUSEHOLD USE ONLY)

This appliance comes with a power supply block with polarized plug (one blade is wider than the other). To reduce the risk of electric shock, this plug will fit in a
polarized outlet only one way. If the plug does not fit fully in the outlet, reverse the plug. If it still does not fit, contact a qualified electrician. Do not modify the plug in
any way. This appliance is attended for a standard 120 volt electrical outlet only.

HOW TO USE

This product is designed to keep hot beverages at the right drinking temperature (up to 55 degrees celsius/131 degrees fahrenheit). It is not intended to
reheat beverages.

1. Place the mug warmer on a level, heat and stain resistant surface.

2. Plug into the nearest 120 volt wall electrical outlet.

3. Simply set your mug included in kit, on the warming surface of the mug warmer. When the mug is centered, heating element will turn on as indicated by the light.
4. When mug is removed, warming pad will automatically turn off. Unplug mug warmer when not in use.

IMPORTANT NOTES:

* This appliance is not intended for use with plastic or Styrofoam cups.

« This appliance is not intended to heat a beverage, only to maintain a drinking temperature.

* This appliance will remain ‘On’ until the mug is removed

* The warmer will not work with most mugs, it is recommended you use mug within kit only

To avoid damaging the included mug, avoid pouring boiling water directly inside and ensure the mug is room temperature or warmed with a bit of
hot water first before use. Hand wash mug only.


https://www.google.com/search?q=tease+tea+phone+number&rlz=1C5CHFA_enCA957CA957&oq=tease+tea+phone+number&aqs=chrome.0.69i59j69i64l2.5027j0j1&sourceid=chrome&ie=UTF-8#

GARANTIE LIMITEE ** Le regu de vente original est la seule preuve d'achat acceptable **
Tease Tea INC garantit que cet appareil est exempt de défauts de matériaux et de fabrication
pendant une période de trois (3) ans a compter de la date d'achat originale. Tease Tea INC, a
ease sa seule discrétion pendant cette période de garantie, réparera ou remplacera un produit
défectueux ou émettra un remboursement. Toute responsabilité est limitée au montant du prix
d'achat. Cette garantie couvre uniquement les défauts et ne couvre pas les dommages

1505 Laperriere Ave Suite 368, Ottawa, ON K1Z 7T1 | ph: +1 800-489-6146 résultant d'une défaillance, d'une altération, d'un accident, d'une mauvaise utilisation, d'un
Smart Heated Mug Kit 2.0 abus, d'une casse, d'une négligence, d'un entretien inapproprié, d'une utilisation contraire aux
Model Number: TSHMKV2-23 instructions d'utilisation ou d'une utilisation commerciale.

GARANTIES IMPORTANTES

1. Veuillez lire toutes les instructions

2.  Ne touchez pas la surface lorsqu'elle est chaude

3. Pour vous protéger contre les risques de chocs électrique, ne plongez pas le cordon, la prise, ou I'appareil dans I'eau ou autre liquide.

4. Une surveillance étroite est nécessaire lorsqu'un appareil est utilisé par ou a proximité d'enfants. Les enfants doivent étre surveillés pour s'assurer qu'ils ne jouent
pas avec l'appareil.

5. Cet appareil n'est pas destiné a étre utilisé par des personnes (y compris des enfants) ayant des capacités physiques, sensorielles ou mentales réduites ou un
manque d'expérience et de connaissances, a moins qu'elles n'aient regu une supervision ou des instructions concernant I'utilisation de I'appareil par une personne
responsable de leur sécurité.

6. Veuillez débrancher la prise lorsque I'appareil n'est pas utilisé et pendant le nettoyage. Laisser refroidir avant de mettre ou de retirer des pieéces avant de nettoyer
I'appareil.

7. N'utilisez aucun appareil avec un cordon ou prise endommagé, aprés une défaillance de I'appareil, ou si I'appareil est endommagé de quelque maniére que ce
soit.

8. L'utilisation d'accessoires ou d'attachements non recommandés par Tease pourrait entrainer des dangers.

9. Une extréme prudence doit étre utilisée lors du déplacement d'un appareil contenant un liquide chaud.

10. Ne pas utiliser a l'extérieur.

11. Ne laissez pas le cordon pendre du bord d’une table ou d’un comptoir, ni toucher des surfaces chaudes.

12. N'utilisez pas I'appareil a d'autres fins que I'usage auquel il est destiné et ne laissez pas I'appareil sans surveillance pendant son utilisation.

CONSERVEZ CES INSTRUCTIONS (USAGE MENAGER SEULEMENT)

Cet appareil a une prise polarisée (une lame est plus large que l'autre). Pour réduire le risque de choc électrique, cette prise s'insére dans une prise murale polarisée dans
un seul sens. Si la prise de I'appareil n’entre pas complétement dans la prise murale, inversez-la. Si elle n’entre toujours pas, communiquez avec un électricien qualifié. Ne
modifiez en aucun cas la prise.

COMMENT UTILISER

Ce produit est congu pour garder les boissons chaudes a température idéale de consommation (jusqu'a 55 degrés Celsius/131 degrés Fahrenheit). Il n'est pas
congu pour réchauffer des boissons.

1. Placez le chauffe-tasse sur une surface plane, résistante a la chaleur et aux taches.

2. Placez simplement votre tasse (en verre ou en céramique) sur la surface chauffante du chauffe-tasse. Lorsque la tasse est centrée, l'interrupteur s'allumera indiqué par la
lumiére.

3. Branchez dans la prise électrique murale de 120 volts.

4. Lorsque la tasse est retirée, l'interrupteur s'éteint automatiquement. Débranchez le chauffe-tasse lorsqu'il n'est pas utilisé.

NOTES IMPORTANTES:

» Cet appareil n'est pas congu pour étre utilisé avec des gobelets en plastique ou en polystyrene.

» Cet appareil n'est pas destiné a chauffer une boisson, mais uniguement a maintenir une température de consommation.

+ Cet appareil restera alimentée jusqu'a ce que la tasse soit retirée

* Pour éviter de fissurer la tasse incluse, évitez de verser de I'eau bouillante directement a l'intérieur et assurez-vous d'abord que la tasse est a température ambiante ou
réchauffée au préalable avec un peu d'eau chaude.
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